Government of Jammu and Kashmir Directorate of Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Kashmir

NOTIFICATION

Dated, Srinagar 1st March, 2017

In supersession of all previous notifications issued on the subject by the Directorate of FCS&CA Kashmir and in exercise of the powers conferred upon me under S.O. 145 (E) dated. 15-02-1990, issued by the Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and Public Distribution (Department of Consumer Affairs) Government of India, New-Delhi, I, Tasaduq Jeelani, Director, Food, Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs Department, Kashmir, hereby, revise and re-fix the sale rate of fresh milk in loose form (boiled) and its bye products within the Municipal limits of Srinagar district as under:-

Cow Milk (Loose Form Boiled) having 3.5% fat and 8.5% SNF per litre
 Curd Standard per Kg

Rs. 32.00
Rs. 36.00

3. Cheese Kashmiri (Paneer) dry without water contents per Kg

Rs. 180.00

Note: The rate of milk has been determined on the basis of Growers rate of Rs. 24/- per litre with 3.5% fat and 8.5% SNF.

Sd/-

Tasaduq Jeelani (KAS) Director

Food Civil Supplies & Consumer Affairs

Kashmir

No: DFCS&CAK/S/Milk/Pouch/2017/6/1-27.

Dated. 01-03-2017

Copy for favour of information to the:-

- 1. Divisional Commissioner Kashmir.
- 2. Secretary to Government, FCS&CA Department Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner
- 4. Senior Superintendent of Police, Srinagar.
- 5. Director, Animal Husbandry Department, Kashmir.
- 6. Deputy Controller, Food Safety and Standards Department, Kashmir.
- 7. Joint Director Information Department, Kashmir with the request to please have the same published in the leading dailies of Kashmir for information of general public.
- Joint Controller Legal Metrology Department.
- 9. Deputy Director, Enforcement, FCS&CA Kashmir.
- 10. Pvt. Secretary to Hon'ble Minister for FCS&CA Department, J&K for information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 11. Assistant Director, FCS&CA
- 12. Public Law Officer, FCS&CA Kashmir.
- 13. Incharge website for uploading the notification on the departmental website.
- 14. President, People's Voice Srinagar.
- 15. All Supplies/Enforcement Inspectors of the FCS&CAK.
- 16. President, wholesale Milk Suppliers Association Srinagar.
- 17. President, Sheer Gujri Welfare Forum Srinagar.
- 18. Concerned file.

Deputy Director (Supplies)

FCS & CA Kashmir